14 NET OPERATING INCOME   190,964,030   (19,669,986)   171,294,044   26,083,038   197,377,082

15 CAPITALIZATION ALLOCATED TO ELECTRIC OPERATIONS   2,448,976,190   126,379,721   2,575,355,911   2,575,355,911

16 RATE OF RETURN ON CAPITALIZATION 7.80% 6.65% 7.66%

17 ELECTRIC RATE BASE   2,383,315,638   166,812,984   2,550,128,622   2,550,128,622

18 RATE OF RETURN ON RATE BASE 8.01% 6.72% 7.74%

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS

JURISDICTIONAL OPERATING INCOME SUMMARY

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2020

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD__X__FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE C-2

TYPE OF FILING: _____ ORIGINAL  __X__ UPDATED  __X__ REVISED PAGE 1 OF 1

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. MAJOR ACCOUNT OR GROUP CLASSIFICATION

BASE PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS TO

BASE PERIOD

FORECASTED
PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS TO
FORECASTED

PERIOD

PRO FORMA
FORECASTED

PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

 $  $  $  $  $

1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 ELECTRIC SALES REVENUES   982,806,556   17,403,385   1,000,209,941   (8,261,342)   991,948,599

3 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES   22,130,930   (356,674)   21,774,257   -   21,774,257

4 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES   1,004,937,486   17,046,712   1,021,984,198   (8,261,342)   1,013,722,855

5 OPERATING EXPENSES

6 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES:

7 PRODUCTION EXPENSE   450,657,547   5,586,296   456,243,843   -   456,243,843

8 TRANSMISSION EXPENSE   18,668,545   5,021,613   23,690,158   -   23,690,158

9 DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE   53,903,887   (3,802,906)   50,100,981   -   50,100,981

10 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE   14,127,035   (25,316)   14,101,719   -   14,101,719

11 CUSTOMER SERVICE AND INFORMATIONAL EXPENSE   1,657,344   1,126,120   2,783,464   -   2,783,464

12 SALES EXPENSE   1,183,927   (135,386)   1,048,542   (1,048,542)   -

13 ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSE   76,765,765   3,612,786   80,378,551   (7,031)   80,371,520

14 TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES   616,964,050   11,383,208   628,347,258   (1,055,573)   627,291,685

15 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION   127,959,124   27,841,256   155,800,380   -   155,800,380

16 REGULATORY DEBITS   145   (145)   -   -   -

17 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES   32,107,719   2,825,206   34,932,925   -   34,932,925

18 FEDERAL INCOME TAXES   29,803,035   (8,783,034)   21,020,001   (1,437,551)   19,582,450

19 STATE INCOME TAXES   8,199,861   (2,014,080)   6,185,781   (360,288)   5,825,493

20 INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT   (957,396)   (46,725)   (1,004,121)   -   (1,004,121)

21 LOSSES/(GAINS) FROM DISPOSITION OF ALLOWANCES   (103,081)   103,081   -   -   -

22 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   813,973,456   31,308,767   845,282,224   (2,853,412)   842,428,811

23 NET OPERATING INCOME   190,964,030   (14,262,056)   176,701,974   (5,407,930)   171,294,044

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2020

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS

JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTED OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD____FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE C-2.1

TYPE OF FILING: _____ ORIGINAL  __X__ UPDATED  __X__ REVISED PAGE 1 OF 12

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. ACCT. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

UNADJUSTED
TOTAL

COMPANY JURIS. PERCENT
UNADJUSTED
JURISDICTION

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS

SCH D-2
BASE PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL
JURISDICTIONAL METHOD /

DESCRIPTION

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
 $  $  $  $  ALL ELECTRIC 100%

1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 SALES OF ELECTRICITY:

3 440 RESIDENTIAL   451,172,021 100.000%   451,172,021   (57,877,338)   393,294,683

4 442.2 COMMERCIAL   369,395,507 100.000%   369,395,507   (45,339,502)   324,056,005

5 442.3 INDUSTRIAL   168,269,482 100.000%   168,269,482   (17,512,292)   150,757,190

6 444 PUBLIC STREET AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING   2,972,141 100.000%   2,972,141   (331,425)   2,640,716

7 445 OTHER SALES TO PUBLIC AUTHORITIES   95,556,725 100.000%   95,556,725   (11,587,718)   83,969,007

8 TOTAL SALES TO ULITIMATE CONSUMERS   1,087,365,876   1,087,365,876   (132,648,275)   954,717,601

9 447 SALES FOR RESALE   58,290,298 100.000%   58,290,298   (30,201,343)   28,088,955

10 449.1 PROVISION FOR RATE REFUNDS   -   100.000%   -   -   -

11 TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY   1,145,656,174   1,145,656,174   (162,849,618)   982,806,556

12 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES:

13 450 LATE PAYMENT CHARGES   2,764,434 100.000%   2,764,434   -   2,764,434

14 451 ELECTRIC SERVICE REVENUES   1,966,751 100.000%   1,966,751   -   1,966,751

15 454 RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY   4,129,320 100.000%   4,129,320   -   4,129,320

16 456 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE   13,270,426 100.000%   13,270,426   -   13,270,426

17 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES   22,130,930   22,130,930   -   22,130,930

18 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES   1,167,787,105   1,167,787,105   (162,849,618)   1,004,937,486

19 OPERATING EXPENSES

20 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES:

21 STEAM GENERATION:

22 500 STEAM OPERATION SUPERVISION AND ENGINEERING   4,862,392 100.000%   4,862,392   -   4,862,392

23 501 FUEL   254,423,858 100.000%   254,423,858   (3,402,190)   251,021,668

24 502 STEAM EXPENSES   17,684,948 100.000%   17,684,948   (379,616)   17,305,332

25 504 STEAM TRANSFERRED-CREDIT   -   100.000%   -   -   -

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS

JURISDICTIONAL OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY ACCOUNT

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD____FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE C-2.1

TYPE OF FILING: _____ ORIGINAL  __X__ UPDATED  __X__ REVISED PAGE 2 OF 12

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. ACCT. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

UNADJUSTED
TOTAL

COMPANY JURIS. PERCENT
UNADJUSTED
JURISDICTION

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS

SCH D-2
BASE PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL
JURISDICTIONAL METHOD /

DESCRIPTION

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

 $  $  $  $  ALL ELECTRIC 100%

26 505 ELECTRIC EXPENSES   2,857,716 100.000%   2,857,716   -   2,857,716

27 506 MISC STEAM POWER EXPENSES   14,450,722 100.000%   14,450,722   (4,822,311)   9,628,412

28 507 RENTS   36,540 100.000%   36,540   -   36,540

29 509 ALLOWANCES   3 100.000%   3   -   3

30 510 MAINTENANCE SUPERVISION AND ENGINEERING   5,518,963 100.000%   5,518,963   -   5,518,963

31 511 MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES   3,055,930 100.000%   3,055,930   -   3,055,930

32 512 MAINTENANCE OF BOILER PLANT   33,251,883 100.000%   33,251,883   (2,837,273)   30,414,610

33 513 MAINTENANCE OF ELECTRIC PLANT   9,059,884 100.000%   9,059,884   -   9,059,884

34 514 MAINTENANCE OF MISC STEAM PLANT   2,348,614 100.000%   2,348,614   -   2,348,614

35 TOTAL STEAM GENERATION   347,551,453   347,551,453   (11,441,389)   336,110,064

36 HYDRAULIC GENERATION:

37 535 HYDRO OPERATION SUPERVISION AND ENGINEERING   124,769 100.000%   124,769   -   124,769

38 536 WATER FOR POWER   39,284 100.000%   39,284   -   39,284

39 537 HYDRAULIC EXPENSES   -   100.000%   -   -   -

40 538 ELECTRIC EXPENSES   371,509 100.000%   371,509   -   371,509

[…]

13 NET OPERATING INCOME   49,113,456   (7,725,376)   41,388,080   18,634,661   60,022,740

14 CAPITALIZATION ALLOCATED TO GAS OPERATIONS   747,418,351   35,965,424   783,383,775   783,383,775

15 RATE OF RETURN ON CAPITALIZATION 6.57% 5.28% 7.66%

16 GAS RATE BASE   727,189,396   48,192,497   775,381,894   775,381,894

17 RATE OF RETURN ON RATE BASE 6.75% 5.34% 7.74%

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - GAS OPERATIONS

JURISDICTIONAL OPERATING INCOME SUMMARY

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2020

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD__X__FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE C-2

TYPE OF FILING: _____ ORIGINAL  __X__ UPDATED  __X__ REVISED PAGE 1 OF 1

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. MAJOR ACCOUNT OR GROUP CLASSIFICATION

BASE PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS TO

BASE PERIOD

FORECASTED
PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS TO
FORECASTED

PERIOD

PRO FORMA
FORECASTED

PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

 $  $  $  $  $

1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 GAS SALES REVENUES   178,580,502   3,146,756   181,727,258   -   181,727,258

3 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES   7,150,651   1,670,474   8,821,125   -   8,821,125

4 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES   185,731,153   4,817,230   190,548,383   -   190,548,383

5 OPERATING EXPENSES

6 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES:

7 OTHER GAS SUPPLY EXPENSES   338,615   (7,538)   331,077   -   331,077

8 UNDERGROUND STORAGE EXPENSES   9,206,069   1,365,080   10,571,149   -   10,571,149

8 TRANSMISSION EXPENSE   7,040,933   9,041,457   16,082,390   -   16,082,390

9 DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE   29,432,093   1,300,393   30,732,486   -   30,732,486

10 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE   9,140,198   717,594   9,857,792   -   9,857,792

11 CUSTOMER SERVICE AND INFORMATIONAL EXPENSE   790,111   170,505   960,616   -   960,616

12 SALES EXPENSE   314,715   (35,989)   278,726   (278,726)   -

13 ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSE   22,813,706   2,268,307   25,082,012   (918)   25,081,094

14 TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES   79,076,440   14,819,809   93,896,249   (279,644)   93,616,604

15 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION   36,682,005   1,736,043   38,418,048   -   38,418,048

16 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES   11,061,389   707,251   11,768,640   -   11,768,640

17 FEDERAL INCOME TAXES   7,743,505   (3,732,731)   4,010,774   55,789   4,066,563

18 STATE INCOME TAXES   2,079,579   (798,460)   1,281,119   13,982   1,295,101

19 INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT   (25,220)   20,567   (4,653)   -   (4,653)

20 LOSSES/(GAINS) FROM DISPOSITION OF ALLOWANCES   -   -   -   -   -

21 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   136,617,698   12,752,478   149,370,176   (209,873)   149,160,303

22 NET OPERATING INCOME   49,113,456   (7,935,249)   41,178,207   209,873   41,388,080

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2020

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - GAS OPERATIONS

JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTED OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD____FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE C-2.1

TYPE OF FILING: _____ ORIGINAL  __X__ UPDATED  __X__ REVISED PAGE 1 OF 10

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. ACCT. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

UNADJUSTED
TOTAL

COMPANY JURIS. PERCENT
UNADJUSTED
JURISDICTION

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS

SCH D-2
BASE PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL
JURISDICTIONAL METHOD /

DESCRIPTION

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
 $  $  $  $  ALL GAS 100%

1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 SALES OF GAS:

3 480 RESIDENTIAL   210,345,880 100.000%   210,345,880   (85,912,526)   124,433,354

4 481.1 COMMERCIAL   81,931,270 100.000%   81,931,270   (40,252,317)   41,678,953

5 481.2 INDUSTRIAL   9,869,910 100.000%   9,869,910   (6,249,872)   3,620,039

6 482 OTHER SALES TO PUBLIC AUTHORITIES   9,435,029 100.000%   9,435,029   (5,136,748)   4,298,281

7 TOTAL SALES TO ULITIMATE CONSUMERS   311,582,089   311,582,089   (137,551,464)   174,030,625

8 483-484 SALES FOR RESALE   5,832,894 100.000%   5,832,894   (1,283,017)   4,549,877

9 496 PROVISION FOR RATE REFUNDS   -   100.000%   -   -   -

10 TOTAL SALES OF GAS   317,414,983   317,414,983   (138,834,481)   178,580,502

11 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES:

12 487 FORFEITED DISCOUNTS   1,148,992 100.000%   1,148,992   -   1,148,992

13 488 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE REVENUE   102,020 100.000%   102,020   -   102,020

14 489 TRANSPORTATION OF GAS OF OTHERS   5,542,204 100.000%   5,542,204   (45,850)   5,496,354

15 493 RENT FROM GAS PROPERTY   392,284 100.000%   392,284   -   392,284

16 495 OTHER GAS REVENUE   11,001 100.000%   11,001   -   11,001

17 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES   7,196,501   7,196,501   (45,850)   7,150,651

18 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES   324,611,484   324,611,484   (138,880,331)   185,731,153

19 OPERATING EXPENSES

20 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES:

21 OTHER GAS SUPPLY EXPENSES:

22 801-803 NATURAL GAS FIELD & TRANSMISSION LINE PURCHASES   138,340,152 100.000%   138,340,152   (138,340,152)   -

23 804 NATURAL GAS CITY GATE PURCHASES   -   0.000%   -   -   -

24 805 OTHER GAS PURCHASES   (8,150,176) 100.000%   (8,150,176)   8,150,176   -

25 806 EXCHANGE GAS   1,089,281 100.000%   1,089,281   (1,089,281)   -

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - GAS OPERATIONS

JURISDICTIONAL OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY ACCOUNT

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD____FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE C-2.1

TYPE OF FILING: _____ ORIGINAL  __X__ UPDATED  __X__ REVISED PAGE 2 OF 10

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. ACCT. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

UNADJUSTED
TOTAL

COMPANY JURIS. PERCENT
UNADJUSTED
JURISDICTION

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS

SCH D-2
BASE PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL
JURISDICTIONAL METHOD /

DESCRIPTION

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

 $  $  $  $  ALL GAS 100%

26 807 PURCHASED GAS EXPENSE   877,784 100.000%   877,784   -   877,784

27 808 GAS WITHDRAWN FROM STORAGE   (328,191) 100.000%   (328,191)   328,191   (0)

28 810 GAS USED FOR COMPRESSOR STATION FUEL   (539,169) 100.000%   (539,169)   -   (539,169)

29 812 GAS USED FOR OTHER UTILITY OPERATIONS   (176,314) 100.000%   (176,314)   176,314   -

30 813 OTHER GAS SUPPLY EXPENSES   -   100.000%   -   -   -

31 TOTAL OTHER GAS SUPPLY EXPENSES   131,113,366   131,113,366   (130,774,751)   338,615

32 UNDERGROUND STORAGE EXPENSES:

33 814 OPERATION SUPERVISION AND ENGINEERING   976,923 100.000%   976,923   -   976,923

34 816 WELLS EXPENSE   83,028 100.000%   83,028   -   83,028

35 817 LINES EXPENSE   335,354 100.000%   335,354   -   335,354

36 818 COMPRESSOR STATION EXPENSES   2,361,725 100.000%   2,361,725   -   2,361,725

[…]

See attached for the updated base period to reflect 12 months of actuals.

BASE PERIOD : FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

FORECASTED PERIOD : FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2020

SCHEDULE DESCRIPTION

D-1   SUMMARY OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS

D-2   JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS

D-2.1   JURISDICTIONAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

WPD-2   JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS WORKPAPER

WPD-2.1 JURISDICTIONAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS WORKPAPER

SCHEDULE  D

JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENT OF OPERATING INCOME

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD__X__FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE D-1

TYPE OF FILING: _____ ORIGINAL  __X__ UPDATED  __X__ REVISED PAGE 1 OF 9

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. ACCT. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

BASE PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS TO

BASE PERIOD

FORECASTED
PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS TO
FORECASTED

PERIOD (Note1 )

PRO FORMA
FORECASTED

PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

DESCRIPTION OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO THE
BASE PERIOD (Note 2 )

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
 $  $  $  $  $

1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 SALES OF ELECTRICITY:

3 440 RESIDENTIAL   393,294,683   (4,451,777)   388,842,905   -   388,842,905
 Variance reflects elimination of the TCJA surcredit, billing
determinants adjusted for normal weather and changes in base fuel.

4 442.2 COMMERCIAL   324,056,005   8,748,754   332,804,759   -   332,804,759
 Variance reflects elimination of the TCJA surcredit, billing
determinants adjusted for normal weather and changes in base fuel.

5 442.3 INDUSTRIAL   150,757,190   8,269,448   159,026,638   -   159,026,638
Variance reflects elimination of the TCJA surcredit and changes in
billing determinants and base fuel.

6 444 PUBLIC STREET AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING   2,640,716   370,318   3,011,034   -   3,011,034
Variance reflects elimination of the TCJA surcredit and changes in
billing determinants and base fuel.

7 445 OTHER SALES TO PUBLIC AUTHORITIES   83,969,007   (5,006,795)   78,962,212   -   78,962,212
 Variance reflects elimination of the TCJA surcredit, billing
determinants adjusted for normal weather and changes in base fuel.

8 TOTAL SALES TO ULITIMATE CONSUMERS   954,717,601   7,929,948   962,647,549   -   962,647,549

9 447 SALES FOR RESALE   28,088,955   9,473,437   37,562,392   (8,261,342)   29,301,049
Variance is driven by higher intercompany sales to KU partially
offset by the ECR off-system sales revenue proforma adjustment.

10 449.1 PROVISION FOR RATE REFUNDS   -   -   -   -   -

11 TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY   982,806,556   17,403,385   1,000,209,941   (8,261,342)   991,948,599

12 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES:

13 450 LATE PAYMENT CHARGES   2,764,434   (54,308)   2,710,126   -   2,710,126
 Variance reflects trend in this account and is based on a historic
average.

14 451 ELECTRIC SERVICE REVENUES   1,966,751   (493,651)   1,473,099   -   1,473,099
 Variance reflects trend in this account and is based on a historic
average.

15 454 RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY   4,129,320   82,953   4,212,272   -   4,212,272
 Variance reflects trend in this account and is based on a historic
average.

16 456 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE   13,270,426   108,333   13,378,759   -   13,378,759

 Variance reflects trend in this account and is based on a historic
average.  Base Period includes Intra-company elimination account
offset in FERC account 565.

17 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES   22,130,930   (356,674)   21,774,257   -   21,774,257

18 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES   1,004,937,486   17,046,712   1,021,984,198   (8,261,342)   1,013,722,855

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS

SUMMARY OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY ACCOUNT

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 AND FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2020

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD__X__FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE D-1

TYPE OF FILING: _____ ORIGINAL  __X__ UPDATED  __X__ REVISED PAGE 2 OF 9

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. ACCT. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

BASE PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS TO

BASE PERIOD

FORECASTED
PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS TO
FORECASTED

PERIOD (Note1 )

PRO FORMA
FORECASTED

PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

DESCRIPTION OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO THE
BASE PERIOD (Note 2 )

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

 $  $  $  $  $

19 OPERATING EXPENSES

20 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES:

21 STEAM GENERATION:

22 500 STEAM OPERATION SUPERVISION AND ENGINEERING   4,862,392   382,941   5,245,333   -   5,245,333  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

23 501 FUEL   251,021,668   4,128,104   255,149,772   -   255,149,772
 Variance reflects changes in the sale to ultimate customers and
sale for resale.

24 502 STEAM EXPENSES   17,305,332   4,415,648   21,720,980   -   21,720,980
 Increase due to process water system operations and chemicals in
the Forecasted Period.

25 504 STEAM TRANSFERRED-CREDIT   -   -   -   -   -

26 505 ELECTRIC EXPENSES   2,857,716   (590,831)   2,266,885   -   2,266,885
 Decrease due to the Forecasted Period labor budgeted to other
operational FERC accounts.

27 506 MISC STEAM POWER EXPENSES   9,628,412   (393,090)   9,235,322   -   9,235,322  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

28 507 RENTS   36,540   (36,540)   -   -   -   Item not budgeted in forecast period due to immateriality.

29 509 ALLOWANCES   3   (3)   -   -   -   Item not budgeted in forecast period due to immateriality.

30 510 MAINTENANCE SUPERVISION AND ENGINEERING   5,518,963   93,614   5,612,577   -   5,612,577  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

31 511 MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES   3,055,930   (174,850)   2,881,080   -   2,881,080  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

32 512 MAINTENANCE OF BOILER PLANT   30,414,610   932,129   31,346,739   -   31,346,739

 Increase due to process water system maintenance, reset in eight
year average of major planned generator overhauls and labor
increases in the Forecasted Period.

33 513 MAINTENANCE OF ELECTRIC PLANT   9,059,884   3,156,627   12,216,511   -   12,216,511
 Increase due to reset in eight year average of major planned turbine
overhauls and labor increases in the Forecasted Period.

34 514 MAINTENANCE OF MISC STEAM PLANT   2,348,614   (720,332)   1,628,282   -   1,628,282

Decrease due to lower tools, consumables, and maintenance on
gypsum barge loader in the Forecasted Period.

35 TOTAL STEAM GENERATION   336,110,064   11,193,417   347,303,481   -   347,303,481

36 HYDRAULIC GENERATION:

37 535 HYDRO OPERATION SUPERVISION AND ENGINEERING   124,769   5,813   130,582   -   130,582  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

38 536 WATER FOR POWER   39,284   2,552   41,836   -   41,836  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

39 537 HYDRAULIC EXPENSES   -   -   -   -   -

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS

SUMMARY OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY ACCOUNT

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 AND FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2020

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD__X__FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE D-1

TYPE OF FILING: _____ ORIGINAL  __X__ UPDATED  __X__ REVISED PAGE 3 OF 9

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

[…]

generator overhauls in the Forecasted Period and higher
maintenance costs in the Forecasted Period due to Cane Run 7 non-
recurring warranty claims in the Base Period.

59 TOTAL OTHER GENERATION   62,004,678   (5,591,526)   56,413,152   -   56,413,152

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 AND FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2020

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS

SUMMARY OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY ACCOUNT

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD__X__FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE D-1

TYPE OF FILING: _____ ORIGINAL  __X__ UPDATED  __X__ REVISED PAGE 4 OF 9

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. ACCT. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

BASE PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS TO

BASE PERIOD

FORECASTED
PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS TO
FORECASTED

PERIOD (Note1 )

PRO FORMA
FORECASTED

PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

DESCRIPTION OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO THE
BASE PERIOD (Note 2 )

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

 $  $  $  $  $

60 OTHER POWER SUPPLY:

61 555 PURCHASED POWER   49,136,793   (73,818)   49,062,975   -   49,062,975

 Decrease primarily due to the Bluegrass contract that will end in
April 2019, partially offset by higher intercompany purchased power
and higher OVEC costs.

62 556 SYSTEM CONTROL AND LOAD DISPATCHING   1,175,828   45,689   1,221,517   -   1,221,517  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

63 557 OTHER EXPENSES   98,641   (1,151)   97,490   -   97,490  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

64 TOTAL OTHER POWER SUPPLY   50,411,261   (29,280)   50,381,982   -   50,381,982

65 TOTAL PRODUCTION EXPENSES   450,657,547   5,586,296   456,243,843   -   456,243,843

66 TRANSMISSION EXPENSES:

67 560 TRANS OPERATION SUPERVISION AND ENGINEERING   859,705   278,124   1,137,829   -   1,137,829

Higher labor in the Forecasted Period due to labor charged to capital
projects based on actual work performed in the Base Period. Higher
GIS Spatial Record software expense in the Forecasted Period.

68 561 LOAD DISPATCHING   2,380,492   440,455   2,820,947   -   2,820,947

Increase due to System Operations OATI expense forecasted
entirely to LG&E.  Redistribution of labor costs from FERC Account
581 to FERC Account 561 related to Distribution SCADA functions
absorbed into Data Automation.

69 562 STATION EXPENSES   958,142   (78,538)   879,604   -   879,604  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

70 563 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES   339,817   (56,980)   282,836   -   282,836  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

71 564 UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSES   -   -   -   -   -

72 565 TRANSMISSION OF ELECTRICITY BY OTHERS   (643,724)   718,206   74,482   -   74,482
 Credit in the Base Period is Intra-company elimination account, the
offset of this elimination account is in FERC Account 456.

73 566 MISC TRANSMISSION EXPENSES   8,038,863   4,445,049   12,483,912   -   12,483,912  Increase due to depancaking cost.

74 567 RENTS   61,927   44,309   106,236   -   106,236  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

75 568 TRANS MAINTENANCE SUPERVISION AND ENGINEERING   -   -   -   -   -

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS

SUMMARY OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY ACCOUNT

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 AND FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2020

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD__X__FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE D-1

TYPE OF FILING: _____ ORIGINAL  __X__ UPDATED  __X__ REVISED PAGE 5 OF 9

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. ACCT. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

BASE PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS TO

BASE PERIOD

FORECASTED
PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS TO
FORECASTED

PERIOD (Note1 )

PRO FORMA
FORECASTED

PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

DESCRIPTION OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO THE
BASE PERIOD (Note 2 )

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

 $  $  $  $  $

76 569 MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES   -   -   -   -   -

77 570 MAINTENANCE OF STATION EQUIPMENT   1,960,913   (334,066)   1,626,847   -   1,626,847
 Lower Substation maintenance in Forecasted Period due to
enhanced testing and evaluation of asset performance data.

78 571 MAINTENANCE OF OVERHEAD LINES   4,492,113   (456,075)   4,036,038   -   4,036,038
Decrease due to lower corrosion prevention work and line clearing
expense in the forecasted test period.

79 572 MAINTENANCE OF UNDERGROUND LINES   -   -   -   -   -

80 573 MAINTENANCE OF MISC TRANSMISSION PLANT   210,210   31,217   241,427   -   241,427  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

81 575 MISO DAY 1 AND 2 EXPENSE   10,086   (10,086)   -   -   -   Item not budgeted in forecast period due to immateriality.

82 TOTAL TRANSMISSION EXPENSES   18,668,545   5,021,613   23,690,158   -   23,690,158

83 DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES:

84 580 DISTR OPERATION SUPERVISION AND ENGINEERING   2,422,065   (207,155)   2,214,910   -   2,214,910

 Decrease is driven by storms.  Forecasted Period is based on a
three-year average while storm expenses in the Base Period
exceeded this average.

85 581 LOAD DISPATCHING   309,019   (102,669)   206,350   -   206,350

 Redistribution of labor costs from FERC Account 581 to FERC
Account 561 related to Distribution SCADA functions absorbed into
Data Automation.

86 582 STATION EXPENSES   2,179,630   (475,407)   1,704,223   -   1,704,223

Decrease due to more work done for Station Operations than Station
Maintenance in the Base Year as part of the ordinary course of
business.  Offset in FERC Account 592.

87 583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES   8,985,655   (869,612)   8,116,043   -   8,116,043

Decrease is partially driven by storms - Forecasted Period is based
on a three-year average while storm expenses in the Base Period
exceeded this average. There were also higher than average
overhead trouble orders in the base year due to intense summer
heat and other environmental factors.  Line locating costs were
higher in the base year due to higher contract costs.

88 584 UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSES   417,120   118,145   535,265   -   535,265
Increase due primarily to less costs in the Base Year associated with
network vaults.

89 585 STREET LIGHTING AND SIGNAL SYSTEM EXPENSES   -   -   -   -   -

90 586 METER EXPENSES   6,838,040   1,580,786   8,418,826   -   8,418,826

 Increase due to Field Services contracts expiring in May 2019 and
increasing due to market conditions.  In addition, labor is expected
to increase in the Forecasted Period due to open positions and more
capital work in the Base Period.

91 587 CUSTOMER INSTALLATIONS EXPENSES   415   (415)   -   -   -   Item not budgeted in forecast period due to immateriality.

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS

SUMMARY OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY ACCOUNT

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 AND FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2020

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD__X__FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE D-1

TYPE OF FILING: _____ ORIGINAL  __X__ UPDATED  __X__ REVISED PAGE 6 OF 9

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. ACCT. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

BASE PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS TO

BASE PERIOD

FORECASTED
PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS TO
FORECASTED

PERIOD (Note1 )

PRO FORMA
FORECASTED

PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

DESCRIPTION OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO THE
BASE PERIOD (Note 2 )

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

 $  $  $  $  $

92 588 MISC DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES   5,851,440   310,753   6,162,193   -   6,162,193
Increase due to third party pole attachment audit in Forecasted
Period.

93 589 RENTS   31,007   (11,007)   20,000   -   20,000  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

94 590 DISTR MAINTENANCE SUPERVISION AND ENGINEERING   40,477   7,544   48,021   -   48,021  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

95 591 MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES   2,982   (2,982)   -   -   -   Item not budgeted in forecast period due to immateriality.

96 592 MAINTENANCE OF STATION EQUIPMENT   1,051,753   753,729   1,805,482   -   1,805,482

Increase due to increased headcount for the Substation Protection
and Control department and due to less work done for Station
Maintenance than Station Operations in the Base Year as part of the
ordinary course of business.  Offset in FERC Account 582.

97 593 MAINTENANCE OF OVERHEAD LINES   23,133,568   (4,971,741)   18,161,827   -   18,161,827

Forecasted Period includes a decrease for storms based on a
historical three-year average and for the extension of amortization
associated with the 2008 wind storm and 2009 winter storm
regulatory assets and 2011 summer storm regulatory liability.  This
is offset by an increase for the amortization of the requested
regulatory asset for the July 2018 storm.

98 594 MAINTENANCE OF UNDERGROUND LINES   1,426,055   48,971   1,475,026   -   1,475,026  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

[…]

108 904 UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNTS   3,118,591   (1,084,398)   2,034,192   -   2,034,192
 The Forecasted Period includes write-offs based on a 5-year
average (0.182%) of revenues.

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS

SUMMARY OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY ACCOUNT

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 AND FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2020

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD__X__FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE D-1

TYPE OF FILING: _____ ORIGINAL  __X__ UPDATED  __X__ REVISED PAGE 7 OF 9

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. ACCT. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

BASE PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS TO

BASE PERIOD

FORECASTED
PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS TO
FORECASTED

PERIOD (Note1 )

PRO FORMA
FORECASTED

PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

DESCRIPTION OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO THE
BASE PERIOD (Note 2 )

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

 $  $  $  $  $

109 905 MISC CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE   6,069   (6,069)   -   -   -   Item not budgeted in forecast period due to immateriality.

110 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES   14,127,035   (25,316)   14,101,719   -   14,101,719

111 CUSTOMER SERVICE AND INFORMATIONAL EXPENSES:

112 907 CUSTOMER SERVICE AND INFO SUPERVISION   351,341   20,998   372,339   -   372,339  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

113 908 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENSES   56,367   397,207   453,574   -   453,574  Increase due to new product offerings.

114 909 INFORMATIONAL AND INSTRUCTURAL ADVERTISING EXP   651,027   580,388   1,231,414   -   1,231,414
 Increase primarily due to educating customers on their energy
choices and ways to reduce their usage through energy efficiency.

115 910 MISC CUSTOMER SERVICE AND INFO EXPENSES   598,610   127,527   726,137   -   726,137  Increases for transmission system impact studies and survey costs.

116 TOTAL CUSTOMER SERVICE AND INFORMATIONAL EXPENSES   1,657,344   1,126,120   2,783,464   -   2,783,464

117 SALES EXPENSES:

118 911 SALES SUPERVISION   -   -   -   -   -

119 912 DEMONSTRATING AND SELLING EXPENSES   -   -   -   -   -

120 913 ADVERTISING EXPENSES   1,183,927   (135,386)   1,048,542   (1,048,542)   -
 Expenses are removed from net operating income in setting base
rates.

121 916 MISC SALES EXPENSES   -   -   -   -   -

122 TOTAL SALES EXPENSES   1,183,927   (135,386)   1,048,542   (1,048,542)   -

123 ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES:

124 920 ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL SALARIES   24,819,053   1,786,908   26,605,961   -   26,605,961  Variance reflects changes in headcount and wage inflation.

125 921 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSES   6,964,170   329,940   7,294,110   -   7,294,110  Increase due to higher facilities and corporate security costs.

126 922 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TRANSFERRED--CREDIT   (4,378,417)   (38,632)   (4,417,049)   -   (4,417,049)  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

127 923 OUTSIDE SERVICES   14,939,511   940,260   15,879,771   -   15,879,771

 Increase due to higher level of contracted support for customer
education initiatives, legal counsel, increases in hardware and
software maintenance contracts.

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS

SUMMARY OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY ACCOUNT

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 AND FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2020

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD__X__FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE D-1

TYPE OF FILING: _____ ORIGINAL  __X__ UPDATED  __X__ REVISED PAGE 8 OF 9

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. ACCT. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

BASE PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS TO

BASE PERIOD

FORECASTED
PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS TO
FORECASTED

PERIOD (Note1 )

PRO FORMA
FORECASTED

PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

DESCRIPTION OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO THE
BASE PERIOD (Note 2 )

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

 $  $  $  $  $

128 924 PROPERTY INSURANCE   4,091,484   799,565   4,891,049   -   4,891,049

 Increase due to the Base Period including a membership credit that
will not continue; also includes estimates for additional premiums for
new assets put into service.

129 925 INJURIES AND DAMAGES   2,117,055   549,913   2,666,967   -   2,666,967

 Increase due to an inclusion of a new bond required for Trimble
County and discontinuation of a credit received for excess liability
continuity.

130 926 EMPLOYEE PENSION AND BENEFITS   21,075,373   (154,212)   20,921,160   -   20,921,160

Decrease due to changes in actuarial assumptions for pension and
OPEB in the Forecasted Period, partially offset by increases due to
inflation on medical costs, increased premiums for LTD and life
insurance.

131 927 FRANCHISE REQUIREMENTS   29,753   (29,753)   -   -   -   Item not budgeted in forecast period due to immateriality.

132 928 REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSES   1,411,623   126,327   1,537,951   -   1,537,951  Increase due to rate case expense amortization.

133 929 DUPLICATE CHARGES--CREDIT   (233,116)   16,923   (216,193)   -   (216,193)  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

134 930.1 GENERAL ADVERTISING EXPENSES   28,711   (22,489)   6,222   (6,222)   -   Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

135 930.2 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES   3,234,864   (672,509)   2,562,355   (809)   2,561,546

Variance is driven by a reclass of legal counsel costs and research
and development costs being forecasted and budgeted to FERC
Account 500, but actuals are hitting FERC Account 930.

136 931 RENTS   1,815,234   46,832   1,862,066   -   1,862,066  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

137 935 MAINTENANCE OF GENERAL PLANT   850,467   (66,286)   784,181   -   784,181  Customary changes in the ordinary course of business.

138 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES   76,765,765   3,612,786   80,378,551   (7,031)   80,371,520

139 TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES   616,964,050   11,383,208   628,347,258   (1,055,573)   627,291,685

140 403-404 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION   127,959,124   27,841,256   155,800,380   -   155,800,380
 Variance is due to increase in plant-in-service and higher proposed
depreciation rates.

141 407.3 REGULATORY DEBITS   145   (145)   -   -   -

142 408 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES   32,107,719   2,825,206   34,932,925   -   34,932,925  Variance is due to increase in net utility plant and higher tax rates.

143 409-411 FEDERAL INCOME TAXES   29,803,035   (8,783,034)   21,020,001   (1,437,551)   19,582,450
 Variance is due to changes in pre-tax income and increase in
amortization of excess deferred taxes.  See Schedule E.

144 409-411 STATE INCOME TAXES   8,199,861   (2,014,080)   6,185,781   (360,288)   5,825,493
 Variance is due to changes in pre-tax income and increase in
amortization of excess deferred taxes.  See Schedule E.

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS

SUMMARY OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY ACCOUNT

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 AND FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2020

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD__X__FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE D-1

TYPE OF FILING: _____ ORIGINAL  __X__ UPDATED  __X__ REVISED PAGE 9 OF 9

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

LINE
NO. ACCT. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

BASE PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS TO

BASE PERIOD

FORECASTED
PERIOD

JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS TO
FORECASTED

PERIOD (Note1 )

PRO FORMA
FORECASTED

PERIOD
JURISDICTIONAL

DESCRIPTION OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO THE
BASE PERIOD (Note 2 )

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

 $  $  $  $  $

145 411.4 INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT   (957,396)   (46,725)   (1,004,121)   -   (1,004,121)  Lower amortization of ITC.

146 411.6-8 LOSSES/(GAINS) FROM DISPOSITION OF ALLOWANCES / PLANT   (103,081)   103,081   -   -   -   Item not budgeted in forecast period due to immateriality.

147 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   813,973,456   31,308,767   845,282,224   (2,853,412)   842,428,811

148 NET OPERATING INCOME   190,964,030   (14,262,056)   176,701,974   (5,407,930)   171,294,044

Note 1 - See Schedule D-2.1 and testimony for a descriptions of the adjustments.

Note 2 - In general, these adjustments represent variances between the Base Period and the end of the Forecasted Period.

CASE NO. 2018-00295 - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS

SUMMARY OF JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY ACCOUNT

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 AND FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2020

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

DATA:__X__BASE  PERIOD____FORECASTED  PERIOD SCHEDULE D-2

TYPE OF FILING: _____ ORIGINAL  __X__ UPDATED  __X__ REVISED PAGE 1 OF 12

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).:  SCHEDULE WPD-2 WITNESS:   C. M. GARRETT

ADJ 1 ADJ 2 ADJ 3 ADJ 4 ADJ 5

LINE
NO. ACCT. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

REMOVE
DSM

MECHANISM

REMOVE
ECR

MECHANISM

REMOVE
FAC

MECHANISM

REMOVE
OSS

MECHANISM
INTEREST

SYNCHRONIZATION
TOTAL

ADJUSTMENTS
JURIS.

PERCENT
JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS

 $  $  $  $  $  $  $

1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 SALES OF ELECTRICITY:

3 440 RESIDENTIAL   (10,986,814)   (50,455,081)   (313,955)   3,878,512   -   (57,877,338) 100.000%   (57,877,338)

4 442.2 COMMERCIAL   (3,047,611)   (45,391,834)   (453,870)   3,553,812   -   (45,339,502) 100.000%   (45,339,502)

5 442.3 INDUSTRIAL   -   (19,549,353)   (314,502)   2,351,562   -   (17,512,292) 100.000%   (17,512,292)

6 444 PUBLIC STREET AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING   -   (345,094)   (5,490)   19,159   -   (331,425) 100.000%   (331,425)
